Etienne Cilliers

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good day

Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Tuesday, 18 October 2022 08:51

Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za;
jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Thursday, 20 October 2022
Unopposed motions before Kumalo J- Thursday, 20 October 2022.docx

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Thursday,

20 October 2022.

Please note the link for the proceedings below:

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 339 491 654 276

Passcode: 4nn6RP

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

A‘ i.f;zmi;/A

OHICEOY THE CHIEF JUSTICL
REPUILIC OF NOUTH APRICA

Disclaimer

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 432 6900

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
athers authorized to raceive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in reiation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generatad data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance, To find out mare Click Here,



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Thursday, 20 October 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

2. Aroll call will be conducted at 09:45.

3. All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it

complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 20 October 2022.

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).

6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82,

83.

84,

85.

86.

87.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF VANDAG

NALEDI BUSINESS

S H MADZHIE

H BARENDS

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

M DU TOIT

Z B MBUYAZI

L B LEMATLA

SB GUARANTEE

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

')

M DE LIRA CLEMENTE

G M MAEPA

TEASURE TROVE INVESTMENT

RAF

RAF

CELAND+1

K N DANN

VUMA KONKE TRANSPORT

JPDUTOIT

RAF

RAF

Z E KHOZA

29485/22

33712/22

008179/22

3327/22

37397/20

47211/21

12103/21

50322/20

76779/18

23396/18

1503/18

11739/20



88.

89.

90.

91

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: T | PATHER

F E TWALA

J PRINSLOO

1 KAT

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

JJ TRAUERNICHT

D P KRUGER

DISCOVERY LIFE

CW LUNDIN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

G FSCHOEMAN

TJ LEBAKA+1

RAF

R PRINSLOO

A KAT

JJANSEN VAN VUUREN+1

JJVAN ZYL

CROSS BORDER TRANSPOR

P KRUGER

N RAUTENBACH

M E ROLFE

43859/21

8156/21

51949/21

51654/21

75302/19

015473/22

80776/19

21108/22

24416/17

26830/22

18221/22

28139/22



100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111,

112.

SB GUARANTEE

MSOBO COAL LTD

N ZIMBEVA

DISCOVERY LIFE

BT PARADZAI

C N BARLEY

P P NYOBE

E CHINGORIYO

GLOBAL ROOFING

D M BOTHA+2

ELITE VEEVOERE CC

WOZANI BERG LTD

M COETZEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

S GOOLAM

J HJORDAAN+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

D S MAPHANGA

RAF

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

RAF

S VILIOEN+2

A J JANSEN VAN VUUREN+2

STUYVE INTERNAIONAL

RAF

14595/22

31189/22

36738/22

33576/22

62981/18

37103/20

43509/20

3328/22

17482/21

10731/21

30936/22

25264/22

29632/17



113. NEDBANK LTD VS HLVENTER+1 38367/22



