Etienne Cilliers

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 October 2022 08:51

To: Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

> sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; ihbbar@isabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Thursday, 20 October 2022

Attachments: Unopposed motions before Kumalo J- Thursday, 20 October 2022.docx

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Thursday, 20 October 2022.

Please note the link for the proceedings below:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 339 491 654 276

Passcode: 4nn6RP

Download Teams | Join on the web Learn More | Meeting options



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Thursday, 20 October 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 20 October 2022.
- The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
 was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
 office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

76. STD BANK LTD	VS	M DE LIRA CLEMENTE	29485/22
77. B/C OF VANDAG	VS	G M МАЕРА	33712/22
78. NALEDI BUSINESS	VS	TEASURE TROVE INVESTMENT	008179/22
79. S H MADZHIE	VS	RAF	3327/22
80. H BARENDS	VS	RAF	37397/20
81. STD BANK LTD	VS	C ELAND+1	47211/21
82. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K N DANN	12103/21
83. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	VUMA KONKE TRANSPORT	50322/20
84. M DU TOIT	VS	J P DU TOIT	76779/18
85. Z B MBUYAZI	VS	RAF	23396/18
86. L B LEMATLA	VS	RAF	1503/18
87. SB GUARANTEE	VS	Z E KHOZA	11739/20

88. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G F SCHOEMAN	43859/21
89. STD BANK LTD	VS	T J LEBAKA+1	8156/21
90. EX PARTE: T I PATHER			51949/21
91. F E TWALA	VS	RAF	51654/21
92. J PRINSLOO	VS	R PRINSLOO	75302/19
93. J KAT	VS	A KAT	015473/22
94. STD BANK LTD	VS	J JANSEN VAN VUUREN+1	80776/19
95. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J J VAN ZYL	21108/22
96. J J TRAUERNICHT	VS	CROSS BORDER TRANSPOR	24416/17
97. D P KRUGER	VS	P KRUGER	26830/22
98. DISCOVERY LIFE	VS	N RAUTENBACH	18221/22
99. CW LUNDIN	VS	M E ROLFE	28139/22

100.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S GOOLAM	14595/22
101.	MSOBO COAL LTD	VS	J H JORDAAN+1	31189/22
102.	N ZIMBEVA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	36738/22
103.	DISCOVERY LIFE	VS	D S MAPHANGA	33576/22
104.	BT PARADZAI	VS	RAF	62981/18
105.	C N BARLEY	VS	RAF	37103/20
106.	P P NYOBE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	43509/20
107.	E CHINGORIYO	VS	RAF	3328/22
108.	GLOBAL ROOFING	VS	S VILIOEN+2	17482/21
109.	D M BOTHA+2	VS	A J JANSEN VAN VUUREN+2	10731/21
110.	ELITE VEEVOERE CC			30936/22
111.	WOZANI BERG LTD	VS	STUYVE INTERNAIONAL	25264/22
112.	M COETZEE	VS	RAF	29632/17